Point out that the digit 4 in the hundreds place 
means 4 hundreds or 400; the digit 4 in the tens 
place means 4 tens or 40; and the digit 4 in the ones 
place means 4 ones or 4.

Students should be able to connect 400 1 40 1 4 
to writing its value in standard form as 444, and 
connect 444 to its word form as four hundred 
forty-four. 

Students will spend more time learning about the 
concept of place value in the Additional Practice.

Close: Exit Ticket

3 	REFLECT
Look for understanding that the values of the different places are added together to 
find the standard form and that the number with 4 hundreds, 4 tens, and 4 ones is the

[...]

1  Piensa en lo que sabes acerca de los números de tres dígitos. 
Llena cada recuadro. Usa palabras, números y dibujos. Muestra 
tantas ideas como puedas.

Ejemplos

Ejemplos

Ejemplos

Ejemplos

Ejemplos

Ejemplos

valor 
posicional

Centenas Decenas Unidades

2 5 7

321

425

cuatrocientos 
veinticinco

327 5 300 1 20 1 7

213 5 2 centenas 1 
1 decena 1 3 unidades

256

El 5 en 256 significa 50.

100 1 30 1 4 5 134

Centenas Decenas Unidades

3 1 7

La tabla muestra 317.

Posible respuesta: Bernadette escribe los valores posicionales en 
orden, en lugar de sumarlos.

[...]

and 7 to a partner. Underline 200, circle 50, and 
underline 7. Then read aloud each number while 
pointing to it. Help students think about the 
mathematical operation they need to apply 
(addition) in order to solve the problem. Point out 
that the number 257 stands for doscientos cincuenta 
y siete. Make connections to the place-value chart 
and three-digit numbers. 

Supplemental Math Vocabulary
•	de tres dígitos

SESSION 1  Additional Practice

Lección 13 SESIÓN 1

3  Resuelve el problema. Muestra tu trabajo.

Pavel compra 300 sombreros verdes para fiesta,

[...]

This is called standard form because it is how 
we normally write numbers.

•	 284 can be written in words by using the words for 
the value of each digit.

•	 The value of the 2 in words is two hundred. The 
value of the 8 in words is eighty. The value of the 4 
in words is four. 284 written in words is two 
hundred eighty-four.

•	 The standard form and the word form have the 
same value. 

Support Whole Class Discussion
3 	 Look for understanding that 284 can be 

written in as a number of hundreds, tens, and ones. 
It also can be written in expanded form by adding 
the values of the digits.

[...]

Posible trabajo del estudiante:

Centenas Decenas Unidades

1 1 8

trescientos sesenta y uno

100 1 10 1 8

APPLY IT
For all problems, encourage students to think about 
the different ways in which a three-digit number can 
be written using words and numbers. 

5 	 Three hundred sixty-one; Students could 
first write 361 using expanded notation, as 
300 1 60 1 1, and then write the word form 
for each addend.

6 	 100 1 10 1 8; Students could write 118 from 
the word form and then write out the sum of the 
hundreds, tens, and ones.

Close: Exit Ticket

7 	 D; Students could use the chart to write 570 as

[...]

Usa la siguiente tabla para resolver los problemas 1 a 3.

Centenas Decenas Unidades

3 2 2

1  Escribe el número usando solo dígitos. 

2  Escribe el número en forma desarrollada.

1  1  

3  Escribe el número usando palabras.

333

300

Posible respuesta: trescientos veintidós

20 2

322

Solutions

1 	 322; Students could use the chart to recognize 
that the number has 3 in the hundreds place, 
2 in the tens place, and 2 in the ones place. 
Basic

2 	 300 1 20 1 2; Students could use the chart to 
recognize that 3 hundreds 5 300, 2 tens 5 20, 
and 2 ones 5 2.

[...]

Traza una línea hasta la forma desarrollada y las 
palabras para cada número.

500 1 60 1 1 651 seiscientos quince

600 1 10 1 5 615 quinientos sesenta y uno

600 1 50 1 1 561 seiscientos cincuenta y uno

334

2 2 5

Posible trabajo: 2 centenas 5 200; 2 decenas 5 20; 5 unidades 5 5

200 1 20 1 5

703

setecientos tres

4 	 200 1 20 1 5; Students could use the chart to 
recognize that 2 hundreds 5 200, 2 tens 5 20, 
and 5 ones 5 5. 
Basic

5 	 703; seven hundred three; Students could 
recognize that there are no tens in the 
expanded form, which means there is a 
placeholder zero in the tens place of the 
standard form and only hundreds and ones 
in the word form of the number.  
Medium

6 	 See Student Worktext page.